POWERGRIP
Instruction,Service
and Repair Manual
®
PG and PGA Series
HA PGIM/07.22
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPM
ENT ATTACHM

Assembly Drawing
DRAWINGS
15
Exploded View — Bucket and Actuator
DRAWINGS
16
Exploded View — Valve Manifold Assembly
DRAWINGS
17
Parts List - PG-06
Part
Number Item # Description Qty
68140-24PS 01 Housing - 24" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
68140-30PS 01 Housing - 30" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
68140-36PS 01 Housing - 36" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
68140-42PS 01 Housing - 42" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
68140-48PS 01 Housing - 48" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
65743-24 02 Shaft 24" 1
65743-30 02 Shaft 30" 1
65743-36 02 Shaft 36" 1

65064
Bearing Kit 180°
(Includes item below)
341 Drive Hub Wear guide 2
342 Piston ID Wear guide 1
343 Piston OD and Drive Hub Wear
guide 3
344 Thrust washer 2
Bearing Kits
Parts in kits not sold individually except as noted
18
Parts List - PG-07
Part
Number Item # Description Qty
66699-24PS Housing - 24" (Includes item #15
housing collars)
66699-30PS 01 Housing - 30" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
66699-36PS 01 Housing - 36" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
66699-42PS 01 Housing - 42" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
66699-48PS 01 Housing - 48" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
66699-60PS 01 Housing - 60" (Includes item #15
housing collars)
66704-24 02 Shaft 24"
66704-30 02 Shaft 30" 1
66704-36 02 Shaft 36" 1

65084
Bearing Kit 180°
(Includes item below)
341 Drive Hub Wear guide 2
342 Piston ID Wear guide 1
343 Piston OD and Drive Hub Wear
guide 3
344 Thrust washer 2
Bearing Kits
Parts in kits not sold individually except as noted
19
Parts List - PG-08
Part
Number Item # Description Qty
69226-30PS 01 Housing - 30" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
69226-36PS 01 Housing - 36" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
69226-42PS 01 Housing - 42" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
69226-48PS 01 Housing - 48" (Includes item #15
housing collars) 1
66836-30 02 Shaft 30" 1
66836-36 02 Shaft 36" 1
66836-42 02 Shaft 42" 1